
SPRING 2022 

FACULTY 

 

Michael Bowers, Ph.D. 

 

Professor 

WRI B214 

(702) 895-3141 

michael.bowers@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual-Tuesday & Thursday 9:00am-10:00am & Tuesday 1:30pm-

2:30pm, and by appointment 

PSC 411D-1001 Const. Rights of Women TuTh 10:00am-11:15am CBC C227 

Jeremy Bowling, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor-in-Residence 

WRI A218 

(702) 895-3757 

jeremy.bowling@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Monday & Wednesday 10:00am-11:30am, and by appointment 

PSC 100-1003 Nevada Constitution OE   01/18-02/18 

PSC 100-1013 Nevada Constitution OE   04/04-05/06 

PSC 101-1014 Intro Am. Politics MW 8:00am-9:45am CBC A106 

PSC 211-1003 Intro to Comp. Politics OE   OE 

PSC 407Z-1001 Sp. Topics-CP MW 2:30pm-3:45pm WRI C237 

 

David Damore, Ph.D. 

Professor and Chair 

WRI B225 

(702) 895-5258 

david.damore@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday & Wednesday 1:00pm-2:30pm, and by appointment 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:michael.bowers@unlv.edu
mailto:jeremy.bowling@unlv.edu
mailto:david.damore@unlv.edu


David Fott, Ph.D. 

 

 

 

 

 

Professor 

WRI B217 

(702) 895-4187 

david.fott@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: , and by appointment 

PSC 374-1001 Late Mod. PT MW 11:30am-12:45pm        WRI C237 

PSC 780R-1001 Prosem:PT  M 2:30pm-5:15pm        WRI B224 

Rebecca Gill, Ph. D 

Associate Professor 

WRI B209 

(702) 895-2525 

rebecca.gill@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Monday & Wednesday 12:00am-1:30pm, and by appointment 

PSC 330-1001 Const. Law:Gov’t Power  MW 10:00am-11:15am CBC C126

PSC 739-1001 Adv. Studies: Public Law  W 2:30pm-5:15pm WRI B224

Tiffiany Howard, Ph.D. 

Associate Professor 

WRI B208 

(702) 895-3354 

tiffiany.howard@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual-Thursday 5:15pm-6:15pm & 6:30pm-8:30pm, and by 

appointment 

PSC 406A-1001 Women & Int’l Politics OE    OE 

PSC 740-1001 Prosem:Int’l Relations Th 2:30pm-5:15pm Web Live 

Christian Jensen, Ph.D. 

Associate Professor & Graduate Coordinator 

WRI B215 

(702) 895-1337 

christian.jensen@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday/Thursday 1:00pm-3:00pm & Wednesday 8:30am-10:30am, 

and by appointment 

PSC 499-1001 Senior Seminar TuTh   10:00am-11:15am WRI C311 

mailto:david.fott@unlv.edu
mailto:rebecca.gill@unlv.edu
mailto:tiffiany.howard@unlv.edu
mailto:christian.jensen@unlv.edu


 

 

Nerses Kopalyan, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor-in-Residence 

WRI A216 

(702) 895-1498 

nerses.kopalyan@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday & Thursday 9:45am-11:15am, and by appointment 

PSC 100-1002 Nevada Constitution OE        01/18-02/18 

PSC 100-1008 Nevada Constitution OE        02/21-04/01 

PSC 101-1012 Intro. Am. Politics        Th 8:00am-9:45am        Web Live 

PSC 211-1002 Intro. To CP       TuTh 11:30am-12:45pm    Web Live 

PSC 231-1001 Intro. To IR     OE       OE 

Michele Kuenzi, Ph.D. 

Associate Professor 

WRI B211 

(702) 895-4693 

michele.kuenzi@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Monday 10:00am-11:15am & Wednesday 1:00pm-2:30pm, and by 

appointment 

PSC 407T-1001 Politics of Africa MW 11:30am-12:45pm  Web Live 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Steven Landis, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor 

WRI B206 

(702) 895-3710 

steven.landis@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual-Tuesday & Thursday 10:00am-11:30am, and by appointment 

PSC 302-1002 Research Methods       OE       OE 

PSC 405D-1001 U.S. Foreign Policy      OE     OE 

mailto:nerses.kopalyan@unlv.edu
mailto:michele.kuenzi@unlv.edu
mailto:steven.landis@unlv.edu


 

 

Dan Lee, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor 

WRI B210 

(702) 895-4029 

dan.lee@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: On Leave for Spring 2022 Semester 

Mark J. Lutz, Ph.D. 

Associate Professor 

WRI B216 

(702) 895-2899 

mark.lutz@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual- Monday & Wednesday 2:00pm-3:30pm, and by 

appointment 

PSC 371-1001 Ancient Pol.Theory TuTh 2:30pm-3:45pm WRI C235 

PSC 499-1002 Senior Seminar  TuTh 10:00am-11:15am  BEH 215 

 

Elizabeth Maltby, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor 

WRI B213 

(702) 895-5252 

elizabeth.maltby@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual-Wednesday 1:00pm-3:00pm & In Person-Tuesday/Thursday 

1:00pm-2:00pm, and by appointment 

PSC 401I-1001 Ethnic & Minority Pol. TuTh 11:30am-12:45pm  WRI C235 

PSC 401Z-1001 Sp. Topics: AP  TuTh  2:30pm-3:45pm  WRI C237 

 

Kenneth Miller, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor 

WRI A208 

(702) 895-5242 

kenneth.miller@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday & Thursday 12:00pm-1:30pm, and by appointment 

PSC 401C-1001 Money in U.S. Pol.     TuTh   8:30am-9:45am WRI C237 

PSC 499-1003 Senior Seminar           TuTh  10:00am-11:15am WRI C151 

mailto:dan.lee@unlv.edu
mailto:mark.lutz@unlv.edu
mailto:elizabeth.maltby@unlv.edu
mailto:kenneth.miller@unlv.edu


 

 

 

 

 

Martha Phelps, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor-in-Residence 

WRI A206 

(702) 895-0403 

martha.phelps@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual-Monday 1:00pm-2:00pm & Tuesday 11:00am-1:00pm, and 

by appointment 

PSC 100-1004 Nevada Constitution OE          01/18-02/18 

PSC 100-1009 Nevada Constitution OE          02/21-04/01 

PSC 101-1013 Intro Am. Politics   Tu  8:00am-9:45am         Web Live 

PSC 231-1002 Intro to IR  MW  2:30pm-3:45pm         Web Live 

PSC 403I-1001 Nat’l Sec. Policy    MW 11:30am-12:45pm           Web Live 

 

Mehran Tamadonfar, Ph.D. 

Professor 

WRI B212 

(702) 895-3318 

mehran.tamadonfar@unlv.edu 

Office Hours:  Tuesday 1:30pm-2:30pm & Thursday 9:00am-10:00am, and by 

appointment 

PSC 407D-1001 Pol. Syst:Mid East/N Afr  TuTh 10:00am-11:15am   Web Live 

PSC 761-1001 Mid East/N African Pol.    Tu    2:30pm-5:15pm    Web Live 

John P. Tuman, Ph.D. 

Professor and Internship Coordinator 

WRI B218 

(702) 895-3754 

john.tuman@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: By appointment 

PSC 490A-E Internships 

 

 

 

    

mailto:martha.phelps@unlv.edu
mailto:mehran.tamadonfar@unlv.edu
mailto:john.tuman@unlv.edu


Austin Wang, Ph.D. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assistant Professor 

WRI A210 

(702) 895-3355 

austin.wang@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Thursday & Friday 9:30am-11:00am, and by appointment 

PSC 302-1001 Research Methods    MW    1:00pm-2:15pm  CBC C311 

PSC 702-1001 Adv. Quant Methods   W    5:30pm-8:15pm  WRI B224 

mailto:austin.wang@unlv.edu


Visiting Lecturer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Roman Lewis, Ph.D. 

Visiting Lecturer 

WRI A209 

(702) 895-5239 

roman.lewis@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday & Thursday 11:30am-1:00pm, and by appointment 

PSC 100-1011 Nevada Const.  OE          02/21-04/01 

PSC 101-1009 Intro. Am. Politics    MW 12:00pm-1:45pm         CBC C114 

PSC 101-1011 Intro. Am. Politics    MW 10:00am-11:45am         CBC C122 

PSC 405Z-1001 Sp Topics:IR Pol.    TuTh 1:00pm-2:15pm         WRI C235 

mailto:roman.lewis@unlv.edu


PART-TIME INSTRUCTORS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kate Eugenis, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor 

WRI A207 

(702) 895-5238 

kate.eugenis@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual-Monday 4:00pm-5:30pm, and by appointment 

PSC 101-1005 Intro. Am. Politics    M 5:00pm-8:30pm  Web Live 

Victor Fakoya, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor 

WRI A209 

(702) 895-5239 

victor.fakoya@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Thursday 3:30pm-5:00pm, and by appointment 

PSC 100-1015 Nevada Const.      OE           04/04-05/06 

PSC 101-1002 Intro. Am. Politics    Th  5:00pm-8:30pm  WRI C151 

Sean Goff, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor 

WRI A209 

(702) 895-5239 

goffs1@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Wednesday 3:30pm-5:00pm, and by appointment 

PSC 101-1003 Intro. Am. Politics    W   5:00pm-8:30pm  WRI C151 

Autoosa Kojoori, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor 

autoosa.kojoori@unlv.edu 

PSC 100-1016 Nevada Const.  OE   04/04-05/06  

PSC 100-1017 Nevada Const.  OE   04/04-05/06 

mailto:kate.eugenis@unlv.edu
mailto:victor.fakoya@unlv.edu
mailto:goffs1@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:autoosa.kojoori@unlv.edu


Don Mirjanian, Ph.D. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Part-Time Instructor 

don.mirjanian@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual-Monday & Wednesday 1:00pm-2:00pm, and by appointment 

PSC 100-1006 Nevada Const.  OE   01/18-02/18 

PSC 100-1010 Nevada Const.  OE   02/21-04/01  

PSC 100-1014 Nevada Const.  OE   04/04-05/06   

Brendan Morris, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor 

WRI A207 

(702) 895-5238 

morrisb9@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Wednesday 3:00pm-4:30pm, and by appointment 

PSC 403B-1001 Energy Pol & Policy M  4:00pm-6:45pm WRI C235 

Kenneth Retzl, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor 

WRI A207 

(702) 895-5238 

kenneth.retzl@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday 2:30pm-4:00pm, and by appointment 

PSC 403Z-1001 Sp. Topics: Public Policy     Tu  4:00pm-6:45pm WRI C235 

Kevin Worthy 

Part-Time Instructor 

WRI A209 

(702) 895-5239 

worthk3@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday 4:00pm-5:30pm, and by appointment 

PSC 101-1004 Intro. Am. Politics    Tu  5:00pm-8:30pm   

mailto:don.mirjanian@unlv.edu
mailto:morrisb9@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:kenneth.retzl@unlv.edu
mailto:worthk3@unlv.nevada.edu


Melanie Young 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Part-Time Instructor 

WRI A207 

(702) 895-5238 

melanie.young@unlv.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday & Thursday 8:30am-10:00am, and by appointment 

PSC 100-1001 Nevada Const.  OE   01/18-02/18 

PSC 100-1005 Nevada Const.  OE   01/18-02/18  

PSC 100-1007 Nevada Const.  OE   02/21-04/01 

PSC 100-1012 Nevada Const.  OE   04/04-05/06   

PSC 101-1001 Intro. Am. Politics    F   8:00am-11:30am   CBC C114 

PSC 101-1010 Intro. Am. Politics   TuTh 10:00am-11:45am  CBC C122 

mailto:melanie.young@unlv.edu


GRADUATE ASSISTANTS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tanner Bates 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A217 

(702) 895-5243 

bates4@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual-Tuesday 1:00pm-2:30pm & In Person Wednesday 9:50am-

11:20am, and by appointment 

Ruth Boitel 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A211 

(702) 895-5240 

ruth@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday & Thursday 10:00am-11:30am, and by appointment 

PSC 200-1002 Survey-PT   TuTh 8:30am-9:45am    BEH 215 

Darrell Carter 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A211 

(702) 895-5240 

carted8@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday 12:00pm-2:00pm & Friday 11:30am-12:30pm, and by 

appointment 

PSC 231-1003 Intro to IR   F 8:30am-11:15am    CBC C122 

Jacob Cox 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A217 

(702) 895-5243 

coxj7@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual-Tuesday 9:00am-10:30am & In Person-Wednesday 

11:00am-12:30pm, and by appointment 

mailto:bates4@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:ruth@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:carted8@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:coxj7@unlv.nevada.edu


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nadia Eldemerdash 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A215 

(702) 895-5242 

eldemn1@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday & Thursday 12:00pm-1:00pm, and by appointment 

PSC 101-1006 Intro. To AP      TuTh 2:00pm-3:45pm        CBC C122 

Matthew Gomez 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A215 

(702) 895-5242 

gomezm14@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Thursday 1:00pm-2:30pm, and by appointment 

PSC 101-1007 Intro. To AP    MW  2:00pm-3:45pm            CBC C114 

Lila Hearn 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A217 

(702) 895-5243 

hearnl1@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Tuesday & Thursday 10:00am-11:30am, and by appointment 

Nicole Koval 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A213 

(702) 895-5241 

kovaln1@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Monday & Wednesday 1:00pm-2:00pm, and by appointment 

PSC 200-1001 Survey-PT   MW  2:30pm-3:45pm   WRI C235 

mailto:eldemn1@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:gomezm14@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:kovaln1@unlv.nevada.edu


 

 

 

 

 
 

Teresa Lind 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A211 

(702) 895-5240 

lindt2@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Virtual- Tuesday 9:00am-10:30am & Thursday 10:00am-11:30am, 

and by appointment 

PSC 101-1008 Intro. To AP  TuTh  12:00pm-1:45pm  Web Live 

Bryan Lockwald 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A213 

(702) 895-5241 

lockwald@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Wednesday 11:30am-1:00pm & Friday 10:00am-11:30am, and by 

appointment 

PSC 211-1001 Intro to CP MW  10:00am-11:15am  CBC C216 

mailto:lindt2@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:lockwald@unlv.nevada.edu
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